SPICE SITES: CONTACT INFORMATION
(Status: 07 April 2017)

	AUSTRALIA


	SITE
	Guthega Dam weather station, Kosciuszko National Park, New South Wales, Australia 

	PROPONENT
	Snowy Hydro Limited
PO Box 332
Cooma NSW 2630
Australia

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison and 
Site Manager

	Shane Bilish 
Tel.:  +61 2 6453 2658
Fax: +61 2 6453 2052
E-mail:  Shane.Bilish@snowyhydro.com.au

	Alternative contact person
	Loredana Warren
Tel.:  +61 2 9278 1830
Fax:  +61 2 9278 1879
E-mail:  Loredana.Warren@snowyhydro.com.au 




	CANADA


	SITE: 
	Bratt’s Lake Observatory
Wilcox, Saskatchewan, Canada

	PROPONENT
	ENVIRONMENT CANADA

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison and 
Site Manager

	Craig Smith
11 Innovation Blvd
[bookmark: Text4]Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada
Tel.:  1-(306) 975-5793
Fax: 1-(306) 975-6516
craig.smith2@canada.ca

	Alternative contact person
	Dr. Daqing Yang
11 Innovation Blvd
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada
Tel: 1-306-975-6483
Fax: 1-306-975-5143
e-mail: daqing.yang@ec.gc.ca

	

	SITE
	Caribou Creek Northern Saskatchewan Intercomparison Facility, SK

	PROPONENT
	ENVIRONMENT CANADA

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison and 
Site Manager

	Dr. Daqing Yang
11 Innovation Blvd
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada
Tel: 1-306-975-6483
Fax: 1-306-975-5143
e-mail: daqing.yang@ec.gc.ca

	Alternative contact person
	Craig Smith
11 Innovation Blvd
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada
Tel.:  1-(306) 975-5793
Fax: 1-(306) 975-6516
craig.smith2@canada.ca

	

	SITE
	The Center for Atmospheric Research Experiments (CARE)
6248 8th Line
Egbert, Ontario, L0L 1N0

	PROPONENT
	ENVIRONMENT CANADA

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison

	Dr. Daqing Yang
11 Innovation Blvd
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada
Tel: 1-306-975-6483
Fax: 1-306-975-5143
e-mail: daqing.yang@ec.gc.ca

	Alternative contact person and 
Site Manager
	Rodica Nitu
4905 Dufferin St
Toronto, ON, M3H 5T4
Tel: 1-416-739-4133
Fax: 1-416-739-5721
e-mail: rodica.nitu@canada.ca




	CHILE


	SITE
	Tapado AWS, Valle de Elqui, Región de Coquimbo, Chile

	PROPONENT
	Centro de Estudios Avanzados en Zonas Áridas
Campus Andrés Bello
Raúl Bitran s/n
La Serena
Chile

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison and 
Site Manager

	Shelley MacDonell
Tel: +5651204378
E-mail:  shelley.macdonell@gmail.com

	Alternative contact person
	Cristóbal Juliá
Tel: +5651223290
E-mail:  cristobal.julia@ceaza.cl




	
FRANCE


	SITE
	Col de Porte (CDP)
38700 Sarcenas
FRANCE

	PROPONENT
	Météo-France, 
Centre National de Recherches Météorologiques
Centre d’Etudes de la Neige
CNRM-GAME/CEN
1441, rue de la piscine
38400 St Martin d’Hères
France

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison and 
Site Manager

	Samuel Morin
Tel:  +33 4 76 63 79 03
Fax: +33 4 76 51 53 46
E-mail: samuel.morin@meteo.fr, morin.samuel@gmail.com  

	Alternative contact persons
	Yves Lejeune
Tel.:  +33 4 76 63 79 24
Fax:  +33 4 76 51 53 46
E-mail:  yves.lejeune@meteo.fr

Jean-Michel Panel
Tel.:  +33 4 76 63 79 21
Fax:  +33 4 76 51 53 46
E-mail:  jean-michel.panel@meteo.fr




	FINLAND


	SITE
	FMI Arctic Research Centre
Tähteläntie 69, 99600 SODANKYLÄ
FINLAND

	PROPONENT
	Finnish Meteorological Institute
FMI switchboard is + 358 29 539 1000

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison and 
Site Manager
	Anna Kontu
Tel.:  +358-29-539 2725
E-mail:  anna.kontu@fmi.fi

	Alternative contact person (1)
	Timo Laine
Tel. + 358 29 539 2118  
timo.laine@fmi.fi  




	ITALY


	SITE
	Forni Glacier/Upper Valtellina/Italy

	PROPONENT
	EVK2CNR – UNIMI
EVK2CNR S. Bernardino 145, 24100, Bergamo, Italy
UNIMI via Mangiagalli 34, 20133, Milano, Italy

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison and 
Site Manager

	Guglielmina Diolaiuti
Tel.:  +390250315510
Fax: +390250315494
E-mail:  guglielmina.diolaiuti@unimi.it

	Alternative contact person
	Antonella Senese
Tel.:  +390250315509
Fax: +390250315494
E-mail:  antonella.senese@unimi.it




	JAPAN


	SITE
	Joetsu

	PROPONENT
	National Agriculture and Food Research Organization (NARO), Agricultural Research Center
Inada 1-2-1, Joetsu 943-0193, Japan

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison

	Sento Nakai
Tel.:  +81 258 35 7520
Fax: +81 258 35 0020
E-mail:  saint@bosai.go.jp

	Alternative contact person 
	Mr. Kenji Akaeda (and Mr. Takeyuki Ichihara)
Observations Department
Japan Meteorological Agency
1-3-4 Otemachi Chiyodaku
Tokyo 100-8122, JAPAN
Tel: +81-3-3211-6019
Fax: +81-3-3213-1742
E-mail: akaeda@met.kishou.go.jp (and takeyuki.ichihara-a@met.kishou.go.jp)

	

	SITE
	Rikubetu, Ashorogun, Hokkaido

	PROPONENT
	National Institute of Polar Research (NIPR)
10-3, Midoricho, Tachikawa, Tokyo 190-8518, Japan

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison

	Naohiko Hirasawa 
Tel.:  +81 42 512 0685
Fax: +81 42 528 3209
E-mail:  hira.n@nipr.ac.jp

	Alternative contact person 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Mr. Kenji Akaeda (and Mr. Takeyuki Ichihara)
Observations Department
Japan Meteorological Agency
1-3-4 Otemachi Chiyodaku
Tokyo 100-8122, JAPAN
Tel: +81-3-3211-6019
Fax: +81-3-3213-1742
E-mail: akaeda@met.kishou.go.jp (and takeyuki.ichihara-a@met.kishou.go.jp)




	REPUBLIC OF KOREA


	SITE
	Gochang Observatory

	PROPONENT
	Korea Meteorological Administration
61 Yeoeuidaebang-ro 16-gil, Dongjak-gu, Seoul
156-720 Republic of Korea

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison and 
Site Manager

	Youngsan PARK
Tel.:  +82 61 852 1851
Fax:  +82 61 852 4297
E-mail:  sanpark@korea.kr

	Alternative contact person
	Jae Kwang Won
Tel.:  +82 2 2181 0694
Fax: +82 2 2181 0709
E-mail:  ecotus37@korea.kr, ecotus@gmail.com




	NEPAL (operated by ITALY)


	SITE
	Pyramid International Laboratory Observatory/ Lobuche/SoluKhumbu/Nepal

	PROPONENT
	Ev-K2-CNR Committee
S. Bernardino 145, 24100, Bergamo, Italy

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison and 
Site Manager

	Daniele Bocchiola
Tel.:  +390223996223
Fax:  +390223996207
E-mail:  daniele.bocchiola@polimi.it

	Alternative contact person
	Elisa Vuillermoz
Tel.:  +390353230513
Fax: +390353230551
E-mail:  elisa.vuillermoz@evk2cnr.org




	NEW ZEALAND


	SITE
	Mueller Hut Electronic Weather Station

	PROPONENT
	National Institute of Water and Atmospheric Research Ltd
P O Box 8602
Riccarton
Christchurch, New Zealand 8440

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison

	Andrew Harper 
Tel.:  +64 3 3437824
Fax: +64 3 3485548
E-mail:  andrew.harper@niwa.co.nz

	Alternative contact person and 
Site Manager
	Christian Zammit
Tel.:  +64 3 3437879
Fax:  +64 3 3485548
E-mail:  christian.zammit@niwa.co.nz




	NORWAY


	SITE
	Haukeliseter
E134, Vinjeveien, Telemark, Norway

	PROPONENT
	Norwegian Meteorological Institute
P.O. Box 43 Blindern
Henrik Mohns plass 1
0313 Oslo
Norway

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison and 
Site Manager

	Mareile Wolff
Tel.:  +47 2296 3185
Fax: +47 2296 3050
E-mail:  Mareile.Wolff@met.no

	Alternative contact person
	Ragnar Brækkan
Tel.:  +47 2296 3191
Fax:  +47 2296 3050
E-mail:  ragnar.brækkan@met.no




	POLAND


	SITE
	Hala Gasienicowa station & Zakopane station

	PROPONENT
	Institute of Meteorology and Water Management – National Research Institute (IMGW-PIB)
Podlesna 61 Street, 01-673 Warsaw
Poland

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison

	Lukasz Mrozinski
Tel.:  +48 22 5694344
Fax: +48 22 5694245
E-mail:  lukasz.mrozinski@imgw.pl

	Alternative contact person and 
Site Manager
	Maciej Karzynski
Tel.:  +48 12 6398132
Fax:  +48 12 6398201
E-mail: maciej.karzynski@imgw.pl

Other : pawel.rola@imgw.pl 




	RUSSIAN FEDERATION


	SITE
	State Hydrological Institute, Valdai Branch, Ul. Pobedy, dom 2, Valdai, Russia

	PROPONENT
	Roshydromet - State Hydrological Institute
199053 Saint Petersburg, 2nd row, building No. 23

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison

	Anton Timofeev
Tel.:  +7-812-323-11-67
E-mail:  timofeevau@hotmail.com

	Alternative contact person
	Valery Vuglinsky
Tel.:  +7-812-323-34-58
E-mail:  vvuglins@mail.ru

	

	SITE
	Voljskaya Hydro Meteorological Observatory, Gorodec, Nijny Novgorod Reg., Russia

	PROPONENT
	Roshydromet

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison
	Vladimir Sokolov

	Alternative contact person
	Arkadi Koldaev
Tel.:  +7-915 356 72 52
E-mail: avk425@mail.ru




	SPAIN


	SITE
	ARAMON – Formigal 

	PROPONENT
	AEMET (Spanish State Met. Agency)
C/ Leonardo Prieto Castro, 8
28040 Madrid (SPAIN)

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison and 
Site Manager

	Samuel Buisán
AEMET Aragon Regional office
Paseo del Canal 17
[bookmark: Text3]50007 Zaragoza
Tel.:  +34976569700 (ext 26)
Fax: +34976374144
E-mail:  sbuisans@aemet.es

	Alternative contact person
	Javier Alastrué, José Luís Collado
Tel.:  +34976569700 (ext 25)
Fax:  +34976374144 
E-mail: jalastruet@aemet.es  
E-mail:jcolladoa@aemet.es




	SWITZERLAND


	SITE
	Weissfluhjoch (Davos)

	PROPONENT
	MeteoSwiss
Aerological Station
1530 Payerne
Switzerland

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison and 
Site Manager

	Yves-Alain Roulet
Tel.:  +41 26 662 62 58
Fax: +41 26 662 62 12
E-mail:  yves-alain.roulet@meteoswiss.ch




	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA


	SITE
	The NOAA/FAA/NCAR Winter Precipitation Testbed
2062 S. 66th St.
Boulder, CO, 80303

	PROPONENT
	NOAA/Atmospheric Turbulence and Diffusion Division
456 S. Illinois Ave.
Oak Ridge, TN 37830

	Designated Representative for the Intercomparison

	Dr. Bruce Baker
Tel.:  865-576-1248
E-mail: bruce.baker@noaa.gov

	Alternative contact person and 
Site Manager
	Dr. Roy Rasmussen
Tel.:  303 497-8430
Fax:  303 497-8401
E-mail:  rasmus@ucar.edu
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